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10 facts for St Piran's Day 

1. Saint Piran is the patron saint of tin-miners and is generally re-
garded as the national saint of Cornwall. 

 

2. Saint Piran's Flag is a white cross on a black background. 

 

3. St Piran's Day is the national day of the people of Cornwall and is 
held on March 5th. 

 

4. Traditionally only six towns mark St Piran’s Day - though now other 
ones have joined. 

 

5. According to legend St Piran was born in Ireland in the 6th century. 

 

6. St Piran had miraculous powers and a group of kings grew afraid of 
his powers and threw him into the sea. He was washed ashore at Per-
ranporth. 

 

7. During the late-19th Century modern-day celebrations were started 
by Celtic revivalists to provide people with a national day of celebra-
tion. 

 

8. Celebrations on St Piran’s Day involve lots of merriment with many 
questionable festivities and gave rise to the expression "drunk as a 
Perraner". 

 

9. In Grass Valley, California, St Piran’s Day is also celebrated to hon-
or the Cornish miners who helped in the mines in the mid 19th century. 

 

10. Each year, St Piran's story is retold in a drama on the dunes 

in Perranporth on the Sunday nearest to March 5. 



  Special Achievements 

St Cuby:                 Georgina    &    Alice                                                                  

St Keyne:         Darcey,    Eleanor    &    Maxx 

Ladoca:                   Lizzie,    Joel    &    Kayla 

St Blaise:             Riley,    Carne    &    Lola 

Students of the week 
      St Cuby Leo St Keyne  Cameron 

       St Ladoca  Cody St Blaise  Jude C

Ladoca class Marble Party 

Friday 6th March 

Yr 3s something sweet and Yr 4s something savoury 

Own clothes may be worn 



Dates for your Diary 
     Mondays (Weds if Bank Holidays)—Piano,    Tuesdays—ukulele/guitar/violin tuition  

Mon 23 Mar  3.30—6.30pm Spring Parent Consultation evening (1) 

Tues 24 Mar  3.30—6.30pm Spring Parent Consultation evening (2) 

Wed 25 Mar  Year 3 & 4 Farm & Country day at the Royal Cornwall Showground 

Fri 27 Mar End of Spring term 

 

Tues 14 Apr Start of Summer term 

Tues 14 Apr Easter Egg Hunt 

Fri 8 May  May Bank Holiday 

Fri 22 May Break for Summer half term 

 

Mon 1 Jun Start of 2nd half of Summer term 

Fri 5 Jun  Inset day 

8-10 Jun Year 5/6 Barton Hall residential trip 

Thu 11 Jun Car Park is likely to be very busy at the end of the day, alternative parking would be best. 

Mon 15 Jun Summer Parent Forum meeting 

Wed 17 Jun Sports Day 

Wed 24 Jun Reserve sports day 

25-26 Jun Year 3/4 Residential 

Thu 25 Jun Celtic Cross Education Awards evening at Truro Cathedral 

Fri 3 Jul  Year 5 taster morning at the Roseland school 

Fri 10 Jul KS2 summer Performance in the Village Hall 

Fri 17 Jul PTFA Summer Fayre 

Tues 21 Jul Last day of Summer term 

Wed 22 Jul  Inset day 

Thu 23 Jul  Inset day 

2020/2021 Inset Days 

Thursday 3rd September 2020,   Friday 4th September 2020,   Monday 2nd November 2020 

Thursday 1st April 2021,   Friday 11th June 2021 



 

 
On Sunday 1st March, 
George and Seb took part in 
a Hockey tournament at 
Penair school, playing for 
Truro Green team.  
 
George played in goal and 
Seb played midfield.   
 
This was the last of 4 tourna-
ments, playing 14 matches in 
total. They won 13/14 
matches and George only 
conceded 5 goals in those 14 
matches, the team scored 75 
goals, becoming u12’s 
County Champions. 
 

Next week are the regional qualifiers so fingers crossed!! 




